




	Call	Part #	Group	Description	Usage	Year	Qty	Pkg	H
2005-2007 AP ENGINE ASM-2.0L L4 PART 5 MANIFOLDS,SUPERCHARGER & FUEL RELATED PARTS (LSJ/2.0P)									
▶ L61 - ENGINE,2.2L,4CYL,MFI,DOHC									
<input type="checkbox"/>		500	<u>12597855</u>	<u>03.270</u>	GASKET, INT MANIF	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		502	<u>12584348</u>	<u>03.265</u>	MANIFOLD, INT (INCLS 520-526, 711, 749, 901, 902, 904, 908, 909)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		503	<u>12575463</u>	<u>03.336</u>	SEAL, THROT BODY (ACDelco #217-1592)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		504	<u>12565553</u>	<u>03.335</u>	BODY, THROT (W/THROT ACTUATOR)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		506	<u>11900248</u>	<u>08.900</u>	BOLT - HFH, M6X1.00X45, GMW25 (8.8) STL, GMW3359, REDUCED BODY (THROT BODY)				2005-2007 04
<input type="checkbox"/>		512		NS	INJECTOR, M/PORT FUEL (W/FUEL RL) (SEE GROUP 03.000 "FUEL INJECTOR RAIL" FOR DETAILED ILLUSTRATED VIEW)				2005-2007
<input type="checkbox"/>		520		NS	SPACER, CHRNG AIR CLR INSL (PART OF 502)				2005-2007
<input type="checkbox"/>		521	<u>12584356</u>	<u>03.373</u>	SEAL, CHRNG AIR CLR CLG TUBE (PART OF 502)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 08
<input type="checkbox"/>		522	<u>12584355</u>	<u>03.373</u>	SEAL, CHRNG AIR CLR CVR (PART OF 502)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 02
<input type="checkbox"/>		523		NS	TUBE, CHRNG AIR CLR CLG (PART OF 502)				2005-2007
<input type="checkbox"/>		524	<u>12584351</u>	<u>03.342</u>	COVER, SPCHG FRT (PART OF 502) (INCLS 526)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		525	<u>11518062</u>	<u>08.900</u>	BOLT, HFH, M6X1X20, 17.5 THD, 14.2 O.D., 8.8, GMW14C-PT (PART OF 502)				2005-2007 07
▶ <i>User Note:</i> Replaced by 11588712									
<input type="checkbox"/>		526	<u>12584333</u>	<u>03.373</u>	SEAL, CHRNG AIR BYPASS VLV TUBE (O RING) (PART OF 502, 524)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		527	<u>12584342</u>	<u>03.342</u>	GASKET, SPCHG OTLT	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		528	<u>12584331</u>	<u>03.342</u>	SUPERCHARGER, ENG (INCLS 911, 912, 917, 922)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		529	<u>11589214</u>	<u>03.342</u>	BOLT, SPCHG	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 04
<input type="checkbox"/>		600	<u>24418771</u>	<u>08.981</u>	STUD, DOUBLE END, W/ADH, M8X1.25X16 / M8X1.25X20, 10.9, GM7111M (EXH MANIF)				2005-2007 10
<input type="checkbox"/>		601	<u>09230949</u>	<u>03.270</u>	GASKET, EXH MANIF	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		602	<u>12581284</u>	<u>03.601</u>	MANIFOLD, EXH	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		603	<u>11515742</u>	<u>08.917</u>	NUT, PREVAILING TORQUE TENSION FLG HD (M8X1.25X17.4 OD (EXH MANIF)				2005-2007 10
<input type="checkbox"/>		604	<u>90537953</u>	<u>03.602</u>	SHIELD, EXH MANIF UPR HT	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		605	<u>11519792</u>	<u>08.981</u>	STUD-HEX, M8X1.25X16, M8X1.25X20, 8.8, GMW14CPT (EXH MANIF H/SHLD)				2005-2007 03
<input type="checkbox"/>		711	<u>90423637</u>	<u>03.682</u>	SENSOR, INT AIR PRESS & TEMP (PART OF 502) (ACDelco #213-3907)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		713	<u>12585214</u>	<u>02.525</u>	HARNESS, F/INJR WRG	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		726	<u>09359409</u>	<u>03.682</u>	SENSOR, MAP (INCLS 918) (ACDelco #9359409)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		727	<u>12588246</u>	<u>03.682</u>	BRACKET, MAP SEN	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		728	<u>11589084</u>	<u>03.682</u>	BOLT, MAP SEN BRKT (M6X1X20, 17.5 THD)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		738	<u>12584368</u>	<u>02.383</u>	MODULE, ELEK IGN CONT	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 04
<input type="checkbox"/>		739	<u>12789897</u>	<u>02.383</u>	BOLT, ELEK ICM CVR (0.413)	A (LSJ)			2005-2007 04

<input type="checkbox"/>							
<input type="checkbox"/>		744	12584337	03.374	HOSE , SPCHG BYPASS VLV ACTR (FEED)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		746	01997244	03.342	VALVE , SPCHG BYPASS (INCLS 919, 921)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		748	11516075	08.917	NUT , HFH SELF LK, M6X1, 7.7THK, 14.2 O.D., 9, PZOR (SPCHG BYPASS VLV ACTR)		2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		749	11588712	08.900	BOLT , HFH, M6X1X20, 17.5 THD, 14.2 O.D., 8.8, GMW3359 (PART OF 502)		2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		900	10160364	03.613	STUD , EXH MANIF PIPE	A	2005-2007 03
<input type="checkbox"/>		901	90537104	03.342	PIN , SPCHG LOC (PART OF 502) ("10MM HOLLOW SPLIT PIN") (0.539)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 02
<input type="checkbox"/>		902	11610176	03.275	BOLT , INT MANIF (PART OF 502)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 05
<input type="checkbox"/>		903	90497775	03.275	NUT , INT MANIF	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 02
<input type="checkbox"/>		904		NS	PLUG , INT MANIF CORE HOLE (PART OF 502)		2005-2007
<input type="checkbox"/>		905	11516342	08.900	BOLT-METRI HVY HEX FLG HD REDUCED BOYD (INT MAN BRKT)		2005-2007 02
<input type="checkbox"/>		906	12586632	03.265	BRACE , INT MANIF	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		907	11515770	08.900	BOLT , HFH, RED BODY, M10X1.5X50, THD 22.3, 9.8, 7114, PZOR (INT MAN BRKT)		2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		908	12786376	03.265	VALVE , INT MANIF TUNING (PART OF 502) (1.745)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		909	12584358	03.373	FITTING , CHRGR AIR CLR COOL OVFL HOSE (PART OF 502)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		910	12584369	03.145	TUBE , EVAP EMIS CNSTR PURGE	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		911	12584338	03.374	HOSE , SPCHG BYPASS VLV ACTR (PART OF 528, 922) (RETURN)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		912	24507839	03.280	TUBE , VAC SCE MANIF (PART OF 528, 922)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		913		NS	STUD , EVAP EMIS CNSTR PURGE SOL VLV		2005-2007
<input type="checkbox"/>		914	24504679	03.342	BOLT , SPCHG BYPASS VLV ACTR (HFH, M8X1.25X20, 18 THD W/10MM OF 6124M ADH, 17 O.D., 9.8, 7114M)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 02
<input type="checkbox"/>		915	12597567	03.130	VALVE , EVAP EMIS CNSTR PURGE SOL (W/O BRACKET) (USE T/W 12579283 BRKT) (ACDelco #214-1680)	A (LSJ)	2007-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		916	11515742	08.917	NUT , PREVAILING TORQUE TENSION FLG HD (M8X1.25X17.4 OD (EVAP EMIS CNSTR PURGE SOL VLV)		2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		917	24504679	03.342	BOLT , SPCHG BYPASS VLV ACTR (PART OF 528, 922) (HFH, M8X1.25X20, 18 THD W/10MM OF 6124M ADH, 17 O.D., 9.8, 7114M)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 02
<input type="checkbox"/>		918	16194007	03.682	SEAL , MAP SEN (PART OF 726)	A	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		919	00801528	03.342	FILTER , SPCHG BYPASS (PART OF 746) (2.408) (ACDelco #219-13)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		920	12596682	03.130	BRACKET , EVAP EMIS CNSTR PURGE SOL VLV	A (LSJ)	2007-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		921	01986014	03.342	CLIP , SPCHG BYPASS RET (PART OF 746) (3.671)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		922	12591349	03.342	ACTUATOR KIT , SPCHG BYPASS VLV (INCLS 911, 912, 917) (PART OF 528)	A (LSJ)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		923	12597630	01.745	HOSE , C/CASE VENT (INCLS	A (LSJ)	2006-2007 01

<input type="checkbox"/>		924	<u>03530297</u>	<u>08.917</u>	925) NUT , HFH, M6X1, 5.85THK, 14.2 O.D., 10, ZOR (PCV TUBE)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		925		NS	CLAMP , C/CASE VENT HOSE (PART OF 923)	2005-2007
<input type="checkbox"/>		926	<u>11519976</u>	<u>08.900</u>	BOLT , HFLGE, M8X1.25X20, 15.6 THD, 18 O.D., 8.8, GMW3359 (PCV TUBE SUPT)	2005-2007 01
<input type="checkbox"/>		927	<u>11609746</u>	<u>08.917</u>	NUT , HFH, M8X1.25, 8.9THK, 17.6 O.D., 10 STL, GMW3200, PREV TORQUE (PCV TUBE)	2005-2007 01